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WHAT’S INCLUDED
1 open storage cabinet, fixed shelves (as specified), cubby (if specified), valance with light (if specified)

WHAT’S EXCLUDED
Hardware and reinforcement materials for wall mounting.

NOTES
If depth 18-1/2" is selected, only One-High (S) and Two-High (D) configurations are available with 
widths 30" - 108".
12" depth is only available in width 15" - 42".
Three-High (T) configuration with 15-1/2" depth is only available in 15" - 84".
Three-High (T) configuration is not available with 18" depth.
Cubby option is only available with 15-1/2" depth.
One-High configuration has a single fixed shelf.
Two-High configuration has two fixed shelves.
Three-High configuration has three fixed shelves.
If widths 15" - 42" have one opening.
If widths 48" - 78" have two openings.
If widths 84" - 108" have three openings.
Cubby shelf is only available with depth 15 (15 1/2").
Valance options only available when Cubby is not specified.
Horizontal grain direction Veneer Group 4 only.
Flintwood available in Open Pore finish only.

Z J M O
Wall Mount Storage – Open

Three-High with Cubby

Depth

Height

Width

See pricing on following page.

Cubby Shelf 

N No Cubby

C Cubby

V  No Cubby with Valance

Configuration Height 

S  One-High (15-1/8")

D  Two-High (29-1/4")

T  Three-High (43-3/8") 
(Shown)

Grain Direction 

H Horizontal

V Vertical

Depth  

12 12

15 15-1/2"

18 18-1/2"

Width 

15, 18, 30, 36, 42, 48, 54, 60, 
66, 72, 78, 84, 90, 96, 102, 
108

PRODUCT OPTIONS

SAMPLE ORDER CODE

ZJMO N D V 15 102

Door Finish 

Flintwood 

Veneer

Back-painted Glass

Case Finish 

Flintwood 

Veneer

CWS Custom Wood Stain

Cubby Shelf Finish 

Veneer

CWS Custom Wood Stain

A5 Glass

MV White Solid Surface

Cubby Divider Finish 

A  Satin Nickel

E Ebony

7 Platinum

V Very White

X Anthracite

2 Burnished Bronze

S Sepia Bronze

M Graphite

F Titanium Grey

1 Gilded Ash

PRODUCT OPTIONS (CONTINUED)

SAMPLE ORDER CODE (CONTINUED)

DV
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Z J M O
Wall Mount Storage – Open  

(Continued)

DIMENSIONS
INCHES / MM PRICING

 ONE-HIGH (S) TWO-HIGH (D) THREE-HIGH (T)

 VENEER FLINTWOOD VENEER FLINTWOOD VENEER FLINTWOOD
   Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal 
 D W Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain

 12 / 305 15 / 381 1554 1742 1455 1630 2033 2239 1901 2094 2556 2781 2390 2601
 12 / 305 18 / 457 1604 1795 1499 1679 2106 2317 1968 2168 2655 2889 2483 2701
 12 / 305 30 / 762 1896 2102 1775 1965 2503 2733 2340 2556 3164 3425 2958 3200
 12 / 305  36 / 914 1992 2202 1862 2057 2649 2886 2476 2699 3362 3636 3146 3402
 12 / 305  42 / 1067 2085 2302 1950 2152 2792 3042 2612 2843 3565 3851 3331 3600 

 15 / 381 15 / 381 1757 1951 1642 1826 2289 2504 2139 2343 3194 3752 2988 3508
 15 / 381 18 / 457 1811 2012 1696 1882 2377 2596 2221 2427 3311 3878 3096 3625
 15 / 381 30 / 762 2139 2352 1999 2201 2822 3066 2638 2868 3885 4379 3631 4093
 15 / 381  36 / 914 2253 2472 2104 2312 2992 3249 2799 3037 4120 4628 3852 4326
 15 / 381  42 / 1067 2361 2591 2209 2421 3164 3430 2958 3207 4355 4241 4071 3967
 15 / 381  48 / 1219 2906 3149 2719 2946 3843 4137 3593 3867 4875 4799 4559 4487
 15 / 381 54 / 1372 3018 3269 2822 3056 4015 4319 3752 4037 5324 5158 4978 4821
 15 / 381 60 / 1524 3233 3493 3022 3268 4292 4607 4014 4307 5558 5406 5197 5059
 15 / 381 66 / 1676 3345 3611 3126 3376 4460 4789 4172 4479 5793 5657 5416 5290
 15 / 381  72 / 1829 3456 3728 3231 3487 4633 4972 4330 4645 6027 6225 5637 5822
 15 / 381  78 / 1981 3568 3847 3335 3596 4804 5152 4490 4818 6264 6477 5856 6055
 15 / 381 84 / 2134 4005 4300 3746 4021 5376 5750 5029 5377 6145 7139 5746 6677
 15 / 381 90 / 2286 4114 4421 3847 4135 5549 5933 5188 5549    
 15 / 381 96 / 2438 4228 4539 3953 4242 5718 6116 5346 5719    
 15 / 381  102 / 2591 4337 4656 4057 4354 5889 6298 5506 5889    
 15 / 381  108 / 2743 4449 4776 4158 4465 6057 6480 5666 6057    

 
Pricing and upcharges continued on the following page.
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Z J M O
Wall Mount Storage – Open  
(Continued)

DIMENSIONS
INCHES / MM PRICING

 ONE-HIGH (S) TWO-HIGH (D)

 VENEER FLINTWOOD VENEER FLINTWOOD
   Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical Horizontal 
 D W Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain Grain

 18 / 457 15 / 381 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
 18 / 457 18 / 457 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
 18 / 457 30 / 762 2275 2500 2127 2336 3035 3295 2835 3080
 18 / 457  36 / 914 2404 2636 2249 2466 3230 3501 3020 3276
 18 / 457  42 / 1067 2531 2773 2368 2592 3427 3713 3204 3471
 18 / 457  48 / 1219 3117 3375 2913 3154 4172 4486 3900 4195
 18 / 457 54 / 1372 3244 3512 3035 3282 4366 4694 4083 4390
 18 / 457 60 / 1524 3480 3753 3253 3509 4669 5010 4366 4687
 18 / 457 66 / 1676 3607 3889 3369 3636 4868 5219 4549 4880
 18 / 457  72 / 1829 3735 4027 3492 3766 5063 5430 4732 5078
 18 / 457  78 / 1981 3863 4165 3614 3893 5257 5640 4914 5273
 18 / 457 84 / 2134 4338 4661 4057 4357 5897 6308 5514 5898
 18 / 457 90 / 2286 4469 4796 4178 4484 6093 6516 5698 6093
 18 / 457 96 / 2438 4597 4934 4298 4611 6288 6725 5879 6288
 18 / 457  102 / 2591 4724 5068 4417 4738 6484 6935 6063 6483
 18 / 457  108 / 2743 4852 5206 4537 4869 6682 7146 6246 6681

To order a Custom Color for Dossier please use the code ZCCWS. A one time 1228 list charge per color applies.
If Cubby Shelf is specified,  add;
  Veneer Shelf with  Solid Surface Shelf with  Glass Shelf with 
  Painted Divider Painted Divider  Painted Divider
 15" 720 1234  1385
 18" 739 1234  1438
 30" 971 1943  1644
 36" 1009 1943  1749
 42" 1046 1943  1851
 48" 1208 2070  2082
 54" 1245 2070  2184
 60" 1283 2070  2290
 66" 1321 2070  2393
 72" 1486 2197  2622
 78" 1522 2197  2727
 84" 1558 3247  2830
 90" 1723 3373  3060
 96" 1760 3373  3165
 102" 1797 3373  3269
 108" 1835 3373  3369
    
If Satin Nickel Divider is specified,  add;    
 15" - 42" 354  
 48" - 66" 532  
 72" - 84" 711  
 90" - 108" 886  
    
    
If Valance is specified,  add;    
 30" - 36" 1251  
 44" - 48" 1552  
 54" - 108" 1784  
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